Town of Winona Lake

1310 Park Ave., P.O. Box 338 Winona Lake, Indiana 46590 (574) 267-5783 or 267-7581 Fax (574) 267-4793

Advanced Disposal is the company that the Town of Winona Lake contracts with for trash and recycling services. Starting Monday, March 23rd, *Advanced Disposal* will be implementing some changes to the residential trash/recycling services due to the public health emergency caused by the Coronavirus outbreak.

Only trash and recycling <u>contained in</u> their respective *Advanced Disposal* containers will be picked up per the regular schedule (trash – every week; recycling – every other week). Bulk item pick-up on the off-recycle week will be suspended until further notice. Additional trash (bagged or not) outside of the trash container will NOT be picked-up (even in the blue bags or bags with the green bag tags purchased in our office).

We appreciate your support and understanding as we know everyone is working diligently to prevent exposure during this pandemic. Advanced Disposal's number one commitment is the safety of their employees, customers and the communities they service.

You may call the following phone numbers with any questions:

Advanced Disposal	800-298-1001
Winona Lake Town Hall	574-267-7581

Posted: 3-20-2020



